HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

1997 MEMBERS

Chairperson......eeeeeesenecceesennene Representative Garry Boston
Vice Chairperson.....cccceeeceenneeee Representative Ralph Tanner
Ranking Minority Member........ Representative Ruby Gilbert

Members:

Representative John Ballou
Representative Ray Cox
Representative Marti Crow
Representative Don Dahl
Representative John Faber
Representative Troy Findley
Representative Cliff Franklin
Representative Bob Grant
Representative Thomas Klein
Representative Annie Kuether
Representative Steve Lloyd
Representative Peggy Long
Representative Bill Mason
Representative Doug Mays
Representative L. Candy Ruff
Representative Ellen B. Samuelson
Representative Bonnie Sharp
Representative Dale Swenson
Representative Jene Vickrey
Representative Galen Weiland

Staff:

Mary Galligan, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statutes’ Office
June Evans, Secretary to the Committee



1997 House Federal & State Affairs
Member Attendance Record

Date

1
/16

/123

130

2/3

2/4

2/5

2/6

/10

11

117

/18

/19

2/
20

124

125

2/
26

3/5

3/6

/10

3/
11

3/
13

3/
24

3/
25

3/
31

4/

4/
10

4/
30

Rep.

Garry Boston,Chairperson

X

X

Rep.

Ralph Tanner, Vice

Chairperson (member 3-11)

Rep.

Ruby Gilbert, Ranking

Minority Member

b

=

>

>

ke

>

>

b

b

<

=<

oo

>

o

>

~

>

>

>

>

b

>

>

>

P

Rep.

John Ballou

Rep.

Ray Cox

bl '

Rep.

Marti Crow

Rep.

Don Dahl

Rep.

John Faber

Rep.

Troy Findley

KXy X >

Rep.

Cliff Franklin

Rep.

Bob Grant

bl e S Bl Bl P

Rep.

Thomas Klein

¢

Rep.

Annie Kuether

Rep.

Peggy Long

Rep.

Steve Lloyd

Rep.

Bill Mason

Rep.

Doug Mays

HEXR IR R PRI XRR] X Xx]E

e e R R e e B e R s R R s e R e

Mg mp xR PR X)X

bl IS Bl B Bl Bl Bl el Bl Bl el Bl B o

WX mimXEX]x|mpmpx ] x| xEx]Xx

Pl B B S S N B o S ST Bl el Bl e

eI I B B o B Bl Bl ST Bl B e el e

Hlmm x| X pmpx] x| X] x>

POl IR I BN B ST BT Il Bl Bl Bl il el et

P B B e B B B B ev i B Bl Bl I R B

eyl Mes I - PN Bl IS N Bl B Bl el Bcll Bl e

mlm XX x<jmp >

el IS el B R el R B R B R R R Bl Bah Bl Be

R A ISR B Bl R B Bl el Bl Bl Bl ISR e

es il Bl ol Bl S

mp <X} |mx|mpxkimjmpx|x|m

M pmppRim] x| X< X]x)Rjmpxpx]x

Pl IR S =l I P B Bl B P I I Bl

mxlm ] xjmpx]px]x]x]x]x]x]Xx

Rep.

Edward Pugh (Senate 2/17)

Rep.

L. Candy Ruff

AR SR B R ol I R R B R ol e s R R Rl Be

>

Rep.

Ellen G. Samuelson

Rep.

Bonnie Sharp

Xl x|m

Rep.

Dale Swenson

el il e

>

Rep.

Jene Vickrey

Sl Rl el Rl B

Rep.

Galen Weiland

S B S B0 I el B e - B B e B B Sl i Bl ISl Il Bl e

fosll BRI ISR BN ol B oo B B S B B Bl B S ol el Bl il Bt el B

bl ISl Il Bl B

L B B - S U B Mo B B B es B - B B ISR ST R e R R el Ral Bel

Mmoo xiximimimim]xix|{mpx{x|[E]XIxXix]|>x]|@D

mimlm|x<|x|om|lo|lololo]x|o|x{olo]x]x]|x]x|x]u

o I B SR Bl B B B B e Bl B el B Bl B Il Bl B Bl e

SERSE R E R R B

R IR Bl ISl Bl

Rpmpxim Xy

el R R R R R

mpm x| x|m

P Bl Bl Bl e B

bl el Bl B e

R R R R e

bl el i Bl el I

R R R el e

gl

Eall IR Il Bl Bl e

HKpx e »xpm| >

bl B

Pl Bl el el I S

XX {m]px]x|m

Rps< > x{mpx

myxlmyx]>xix

X - Present, E - Excused, A -
Absent




FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
DATE OF
DATEOF FINAL
BILL HEARING/ ACTION BY
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION | FULL COMM
HB 2024 Inspecting and permitting amusement 1-30 No Action
rides; licensing inspectors of the rides
HB 2025 Crime of inflicting harm, disability or 1-23 Passed out as
death to a police or arson dog amended 2-24
HB 2039 Prohibiting parents or guardians from 130 No Action
furnishing minor child or ward cereal
malt beverage on public property
HB 2103 Disposition of unclaimed bodies of 2-27 Passed out to
deceased inmates in custody of secretary consent calendar
of corrections 2-27
HB 2108 Persian Gulf War Syndrome 2-17 Passed out as
amended 2-17
HB 2149 Disposition of state surplus property 2-27 Passed out 2-27
HB 2151 Employment security law; definition of No Action
certain terms
HB 2159 Licensure to carry concealed weapons 2-10,-11,-19, | Passed out as
26 amended 3-5
HB 2169 Crimes, punishment and criminal 2-18 Passed without
procedure; relating to sentence of death recommendation
2-18
HB 2174 Lotteries, providing for the operation of | 2-20, 25, 27, | No Action
certain state-owned and operated lottery | 3-10
games at certain racetrack facilities
HB 2227 Re- | Prohibiting certain lobbying No Action
referred
HB 2244 Re- | Repealing local option provisions in No Action
referred public employees relations act
HB 2266 Interstate emergency management No Action
assistance
HB 2286 Prohibiting Smoking in certain public No Action
places
HB 2311 Concerning state officers and employees No Action
HB 2347 Re- | Appointment of a successor under certain No Action
referred circumstances.
HB 2377 Re- | Practice of acupuncture No Action
referred
HB 2383 Smoking rooms in buildings occupied by No Action
state officers and employees
HB 2432 Re- | Law enforcement officers bill of rights 3-6-97 No Action
referred
HB 2443 Concerning firearms; requiring certain No Action
criminal history record checks
HB 2463 Amending K.S.A. 21-3439 concerning No Action
crimes and punishment
HB 2479 Consumer protection, relating to prize 3-5-97 Passed out as
notification amended 3-11
HB 2484 KBI, authorizing acceptance of gifts and |3-6-97 Passed out

grants, background investigations

favorably 3-11

Page 1




DATE OF

DATE OF FINAL
BILL HEARING/ ACTION BY
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION | FULL COMM

HB 2487 Licensure and regulation of private No Action
detectives

HB 2504 Microbreweries 3-10-97 No Action

HB 2510 Amending the Kansas parimutuel racing No Action
act

HB 2524 Appointment of Assistant Attorneys No Action
General at the Racing and Gaming
Commission

HB 2533 Prohibiting regulation or supervision of | 3-24-97, 3-31- | No Action
activities during certain periods by the 97
Kansas state high school activities 4-30-97
association

SB 71 Conceming Department of Corrections; | 3-25-97 Passed out
treatment of inmates favorably 3-25-

97

SB 140 Conceming child support enforcement No Action

SB 291 Concerning criminal procedure; relating No Action
to registrationof persons who commit
certain crimes; discovery and inspection

HCR 5001 Proposition to amend article14 of the 2-24-97 No Action
Constitution of the state of Kansas

HCR 5003 Memorialize congress to enact legislation No Action
to implement the sovereignty proposal

HCR 5012 Balanced budget amendment No Action

HCR 5013 Off track betting of horse and dog racing No Action
and parimutuel racing

HCR 5017 Enabling 3/4 of the states to amend the 3-13 No Action
Constitution subject to congressional
veto

HCR 5018 Propositions initiated by registered No Action
voters

HCR 5019 Amend Article 2 of Constitution, No Action
authorizing initiation and enactment of
laws by registered voters.

HCR 5022 Amend Constitution of the state of No Action
Kansas

HR 6007 Memorializing Congress to revise certain No Action
laws which prohibit a disabled military
veteran from receiving both full
retirement and disability compensation

SCR 1612 Memoralizing Congress to cease the 4-10 Passed out as

usurpation of the constitutionally
protected powers of the states

amended 4-10

Page 2




