HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 1997 MEMBERS

Chairperson......Representative Garry Boston Vice Chairperson......Representative Ralph Tanner Ranking Minority Member......Representative Ruby Gilbert

Members:

Representative John Ballou Representative Ray Cox Representative Marti Crow Representative Don Dahl Representative John Faber Representative Troy Findley Representative Cliff Franklin Representative Bob Grant Representative Thomas Klein Representative Annie Kuether Representative Steve Lloyd Representative Peggy Long Representative Bill Mason Representative Doug Mays Representative L. Candy Ruff Representative Ellen B. Samuelson Representative Bonnie Sharp Representative Dale Swenson Representative Jene Vickrey Representative Galen Weiland

Staff:

Mary Galligan, Kansas Legislative Research Department Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statutes' Office June Evans, Secretary to the Committee

1997 House Federal & State Affairs Member Attendance Record

				T				·																				
Date	1 /16	1 /23	1 /30	2/3	2/4	2/5	2/6	2 /10	2 /11	2 /17	2 /18	2 /19	2/ 20	2 /24	2 /25	2/ 26	2 /27	3/5	3/6	3 /10	3/ 11	3/ 13	3/- 24	3 <i>l</i> 25	3/ 31	4/ 3	4/ 10	4/ 30
Rep. Garry Boston, Chairperson	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X
Rep. Ralph Tanner, Vice Chairperson (member 3-11)																					Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Е
Rep. Ruby Gilbert, Ranking Minority Member	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X
Rep. John Ballou	Е	Х	Х	X	X	Е	Е	Х	Е	Е	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Χ	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х	X	X
Rep. Ray Cox	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Е	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X
Rep. Marti Crow	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	X
Rep. Don Dahl	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Е	Е	Х	X
Rep. John Faber	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Е	X	Х	Х
Rep. Troy Findley	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X
Rep. Cliff Franklin	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Е	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	Е	X	Х	Е	X	Е	X	X	Х	X	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Bob Grant	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Е	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	Е	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X
Rep. Thomas Klein	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	Е	Е	Х	Е
Rep. Annie Kuether	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	Е	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	Х
Rep. Peggy Long	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Е	X	Е	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х
Rep. Steve Lloyd	X	Х	Е	Е	Х	Е	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	E	X	Х	Е	X	X	Х	Х	Е	X	Х	Х	Е	X	Е
Rep. Bill Mason	Х	A	X	X	Х	Е	Е	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	Е	X	Х	Е	Е	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Doug Mays	Х	A	Х	Е	Е	Е	Е	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	Е	X	Х	X	X	X	Е	Е	Е	X	Е	Е	Е	X	Е
Rep. Edward Pugh (Senate 2/17)	X	Е	Х	Х	Е	Е	Е	Е	X																			
Rep. L. Candy Ruff	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х	Х	Е	Х	X	Е	Е	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Е	X	Е	X	Х
Rep. Ellen G. Samuelson	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х
Rep. Bonnie Sharp	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Е	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х
Rep. Dale Swenson	X	Х	X	Х	Е	Е	Е	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Е	X	Е
Rep. Jene Vickrey	X	X	Х	X	Х	Е	Е	X	X	Х	X	Е	X	Е	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х
Rep. Galen Weiland	X	Е	Х	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	E
X - Present, E - Excused, A - Absent																												

FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

		- 	
BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMM
HB 2024	Inspecting and permitting amusement rides; licensing inspectors of the rides	1-30	No Action
HB 2025	Crime of inflicting harm, disability or death to a police or arson dog	1-23	Passed out as amended 2-24
HB 2039	Prohibiting parents or guardians from furnishing minor child or ward cereal malt beverage on public property	1-30	No Action
HB 2103	Disposition of unclaimed bodies of deceased inmates in custody of secretary of corrections	2-27	Passed out to consent calendar 2-27
HB 2108	Persian Gulf War Syndrome	2-17	Passed out as amended 2-17
HB 2149	Disposition of state surplus property	2-27	Passed out 2-27
HB 2151	Employment security law; definition of certain terms		No Action
HB 2159	Licensure to carry concealed weapons	2-10,-11,-19, 26	Passed out as amended 3-5
HB 2169	Crimes, punishment and criminal procedure; relating to sentence of death	2-18	Passed without recommendation 2-18
HB 2174	Lotteries, providing for the operation of certain state-owned and operated lottery games at certain racetrack facilities	2-20, 25, 27, 3-10	No Action
HB 2227 Re- referred	Prohibiting certain lobbying		No Action
HB 2244 Re- referred	Repealing local option provisions in public employees relations act		No Action
HB 2266	Interstate emergency management assistance		No Action
HB 2286	Prohibiting Smoking in certain public places		No Action
HB 2311	Concerning state officers and employees		No Action
HB 2347 Re- referred	Appointment of a successor under certain circumstances.		No Action
HB 2377 Re- referred	Practice of acupuncture		No Action
HB 2383	Smoking rooms in buildings occupied by state officers and employees		No Action
HB 2432 Re- referred	Law enforcement officers bill of rights	3-6-97	No Action
HB 2443	Concerning firearms; requiring certain criminal history record checks		No Action
HB 2463	Amending K.S.A. 21-3439 concerning crimes and punishment		No Action
HB 2479	Consumer protection, relating to prize notification	3-5-97	Passed out as amended 3-11
HB 2484	KBI, authorizing acceptance of gifts and grants, background investigations	3-6-97	Passed out favorably 3-11

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMM
HB 2487	Licensure and regulation of private detectives		No Action
HB 2504	Microbreweries	3-10-97	No Action
HB 2510	Amending the Kansas parimutuel racing act		No Action
HB 2524	Appointment of Assistant Attorneys General at the Racing and Gaming Commission		No Action
HB 2533	Prohibiting regulation or supervision of activities during certain periods by the Kansas state high school activities association	3-24-97, 3-31- 97 4-30-97	No Action
SB 71	Concerning Department of Corrections; treatment of inmates	3-25-97	Passed out favorably 3-25- 97
SB 140	Concerning child support enforcement		No Action
SB 291	Concerning criminal procedure; relating to registration of persons who commit certain crimes; discovery and inspection		No Action
HCR 5001	Proposition to amend article 14 of the Constitution of the state of Kansas	2-24-97	No Action
HCR 5003	Memorialize congress to enact legislation to implement the sovereignty proposal		No Action
HCR 5012	Balanced budget amendment		No Action
HCR 5013	Off track betting of horse and dog racing and parimutuel racing		No Action
HCR 5017	Enabling 3/4 of the states to amend the Constitution subject to congressional veto	3-13	No Action
HCR 5018	Propositions initiated by registered voters		No Action
HCR 5019	Amend Article 2 of Constitution, authorizing initiation and enactment of laws by registered voters.		No Action
HCR 5022	Amend Constitution of the state of Kansas		No Action
HR 6007	Memorializing Congress to revise certain laws which prohibit a disabled military veteran from receiving both full retirement and disability compensation		No Action
SCR 1612	Memoralizing Congress to cease the usurpation of the constitutionally protected powers of the states	4-10	Passed out as amended 4-10
······································			
		·	